THE DATASHEET OF
2N6348A
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
May, 2006 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
2N6344A/D
2N6344A, 2N6348A,

*Thermal Resistance, Junction−to−Case R�JC 2.0 °C/W
Maximum Lead Temperature for Soldering Purposes 1/8″ from Case for 10 Seconds TL 260 °C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
2N6344A TO−220AB
500 Units / Box
2N6344AG TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
2N6348A TO−220AB
2N6348AG TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
2N6349A TO−220AB
2N6349AG TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
2N6344A, 2N6348A, 2N6349A
3